Terms & Conditions: Kempsey Star

- Competition opens Monday 21st October 2019 and runs until Friday 8th November 2019.
- 'Voter Prize' of 3x \$100 Kempsey Central Gift Cards
- The competition is a game of skill and the winning entries will be chosen by the Kempsey Central Centre Management team and their decision is final.
- To enter, participants must fill out an entry form, they must submit the entry form into the entry barrel located near the NAB inside Kempsey Central.
- The winners will be drawn on the 11th December at Kempsey Central and will be contacted via phone and or email within 2 business days of the draw. The prize will be available for collection by them at The Depot Kempsey Central.
- Winners will be required to produce Proof of Identity to claim the prize. Telephone is 5552 1000.
- The winner will be published on Kempsey Central's website www.kempseycentralshopping.com.au
- If the prize is unclaimed or unawarded, a prize draw will be conducted 3 months after the original prize draw on 11th March 2020 at Kempsey Central at 2pm. The winner will be notified by phone and or email within 2 business days and published on Kempsey Central's website www.kempseytcentralshopping.com.au
- Directors, management, employee and their immediate families are not permitted to enter the competition.
- The promoter of this competition is Gowing Bros Ltd. Suite 21, Jones Bay Wharf, 26-32 Pirrama Road, Pyrmont NSW 2009.
- Prize winner's photographs may be posted on Kempsey Central's website, Facebook, and Instagram accounts, in centre and may be used for publicity purposes at centre management's discretion.
- All entries become the property of The Promoter. When an entrant enters the competition, the entrant is automatically agreeing to receive electronic communications from The Promoter or The Prize Provider. They will be entered into a database and The Promoter or the Prize Provider may use the entrant's names, addresses, email and telephone numbers for future promotional, marketing and publicity purposes in any media worldwide without notice and without any fee being paid (unless otherwise advised by the entrant).
- By entering this competition entrants confirm that they allow their details to be used and shared for this purpose. If entrants no longer consent to their details being used for future marketing purposes, the entrant should contact The Promoter. Any request to update, modify or delete the entrant's details should be directed to The Promoter.